# 508349177 01/23/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8396364

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MICHAL PAWEL KASF	PRZAK		0.	1/19/2024	
			· · · · · ·		
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:		HOLAB SPOLKA Z OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA			
Street Address:	ORZYCKA	RZYCKA 27			
City:	WARSZAW	ΙΑ			
State/Country:	POLAND	POLAND			
Postal Code:	02-695				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	105	73026			
Patent Number: 1		80893			
Patent Number:	116	47906			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will	he cent to the				
		e-mail address first; if that is that is that is that is unsuccessful, it will be			
using a fax number, i	f provided; if a	that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Mail		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Email:	i <b>f provided; if</b> a info(		sent via US Mail		
	f provided; if i info : WH	that is unsuccessful, it will be s @whitestone.law, elund@whitest	sent via US Mail		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; if a infoc e: WHI 1850	that is unsuccessful, it will be a @whitestone.law, elund@whitest ITESTONE LAW, PLLC	sent via US Mail		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; if i infoc e: WH 1850 SUI	that is unsuccessful, it will be s @whitestone.law, elund@whitest ITESTONE LAW, PLLC 0 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA	sent via US Mail		
using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; if a infoc s: WH 1850 SUI SUI TYS	that is unsuccessful, it will be s @whitestone.law, elund@whitest ITESTONE LAW, PLLC 0 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA TE 550	sent via US Mail		
using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; if a infoc s: WH 1850 SUI SUI TYS	that is unsuccessful, it will be s @whitestone.law, elund@whitest ITESTONE LAW, PLLC 0 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA TE 550 SONS, VIRGINIA 22182	sent via US Mail		
using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided; if a infoc s: WH 1850 SUI SUI TYS	that is unsuccessful, it will be s @whitestone.law, elund@whitest ITESTONE LAW, PLLC 0 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA TE 550 SONS, VIRGINIA 22182 ERIK N. LUND	sent via US Mail		
using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided; if a infoc s: WH 1850 SUI SUI TYS	that is unsuccessful, it will be s @whitestone.law, elund@whitest ITESTONE LAW, PLLC 0 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA TE 550 SONS, VIRGINIA 22182 ERIK N. LUND /Erik N. Lund/	sent via US Mail		
using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; if a infoc s: WH 1850 SUI SUI TYS	that is unsuccessful, it will be s @whitestone.law, elund@whitest ITESTONE LAW, PLLC 0 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA TE 550 SONS, VIRGINIA 22182 ERIK N. LUND /Erik N. LUND 01/23/2024	sent via US Mail		

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this January 17, 2024 WHEREAS TRICHOLAB SPÓLKA Z OGRANICZONA ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ, a corporation of Poland, whose post office address is Orzycka 27, 02-695 Warszawa, Poland [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on these inventions and the Letters Patent issued upon these applications;

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to transfer, any and all right, title, and interest that Assignor may own anywhere in the world, in and to the inventions, patent applications and any resulting Letters Patents in the United States and all countries throughout the world related to and including the following invention and U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon:

#### U.S. Utility Patent No.: <u>10.573.026</u>, issued <u>February 25, 2020</u>, entitled: <u>ANALYSIS UNIT AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSMENT OF HAIR</u> <u>CONDITION</u>; and

#### U.S. Utility Patent No.: <u>11,080,893</u>, issued <u>August 03, 2021</u>, entitled: <u>ANALYSIS UNIT AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSMENT OF HAIR</u> <u>CONDITION</u>; and

U.S. Utility Patent No.: <u>11.647.906</u>, issued <u>May 16, 2023</u>, entitled: <u>DERMOSCOPE AND METHODS</u>; and

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting these inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

Whitestone Law PLLC

PATENT REEL: 066213 FRAME: 0280

### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Full Name of First Assignor Michal Pawel KASPRZAK	Assignor's Signature	Date Lay 19, 2024		
Address: Źródlana 52	Judran J.	Citizenship Polish		
05-090 Falenty Duże				
Poland				
NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INV	ENTORS ATTACHED	J YES [X] NO		



**RECORDED: 01/23/2024**